available for reimbursement to the Local Government, and, in certain limited cases, advancement 
to the Local Government, on an as needed basis, a portion of the County's allocation of 
Coronavirus Relief Funds (the "Coronavirus Relief Funds" or "Funds") in an amount not to 
exceed Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and no/100 
($616,854.00) (the "Distribution Amount"). The Local Government acknowledges and agrees 
that the County, at its sole discretion, may increase or decrease the Distribution Amount as may 
be necessary to reallocate Funds to address county-wide needs, other local government or sub­